## NEW JERSEY LAWYERS' FUND FOR CLIENT PROTECTION

Letter dated August 14, 2006

(Re: Notice of New Jersey driver's license suspension and intent to send request to California Department of Motor Vehicles to suspend Kenneth F. Irek's California driver's license)

This page is for information only and is Not part of the attached document(s). It was created by Kenneth F. Irek for clarification and indexing.

NJDISBARRED.COM-Index (G)(11)

## FOR CLIENT PROTECTION

TRUSTEES
ALAN L. WILLIAMS, CHAIR
TINA E. BERNSTEIN, VICE CHAIR
EMMETT E. PRIMAS, JR., TREASURER
JEAN M. RAMATOWSKI
SUSAN E. LAWRENCE
JAMES H. LASKEY
LUIS R. SANCHEZ

ASSISTANT TREASURER CHRISTINA P. HIGGINS

STREET ADDRESS: 25 WEST MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR, NORTH WING TRENTON, N.J. 08625



RICHARD J. HUGHES JUSTICE COMPLEX P.O. BOX 961 TRENTON, N.J. 08625-0961 DIRECTOR & COUNSEL KENNETH J. BOSSONG

> DEPUTY DIRECTOR DANIEL R. HENDI

SENIOR COUNSEL WILLIAM J. THOMAS

DEPUTY COUNSEL RUBY D. COCHRAN

(609) 984-7179 CLAIMS: (609) 984-7179 BILLING (609) 292-8079 FAX: (609) 394-3637

August 14, 2006

Mr. Kenneth F. Irek 9800 D #261 Topanga Cyn Blvd. Chatsworth, CA 91311

Re: New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection v. Kenneth F. Irek Docket No.: MER-L-0005664-94; J-082161-95; Our File No.: CPF-520

Dear Mr. Irek:

We previously obtained a driver's license suspension on you on November 5, 2005, which was processed in New Jersey. Enclosed please find a copy of an Order signed by the Honorable F. Patrick McManimon at the July 28, 2006 Comprehensive Enforcement Hearing continuing that suspension.

We have given you every opportunity to contact us to make payment arrangements on the amount due and owing to the Fund. If we do not hear from you within ten (10) days from the date of this letter, we will forward the enclosed Order, together with a copy of the Driver's License Forfeiture sent to Motor Vehicles in New Jersey, directly to the California Department of Motor Vehicles. We will request that they suspend your license in California until you have paid the New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection the amount owing of \$5,000.00.00.

It is essential that you contact me within ten (10) days of the date of this letter to resolve this issue. If I do not hear from you, then I will take the necessary steps to begin the above process.

Sincerely,

Ruby D. Cochran

RDC:sjb Enclosure

Sent by regular mail and certified mail, r.r.r.

## ENSIVE ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM Superior Court of New Jersey County of Mercer Civil Division JUDGMENT AND CONSENT ORDER MERCER COUNTY MERCER COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT OF N.J. RECFIVED AND EILE NEW JERSEY LAWYERS' FUND FOR Social Security # 8426 CLIENT PROTECTION CPF-520 Docket/Indictment/Accusation # MER-L-5664-94: KENNETH F. IREK JUL 2 8 2006 Hearing Date: Judgment #: J-082161-95 July 28, 2006 This matter has been opened to the Comprehensive Enforcement Program by the New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection of the Comprehensive Enforcement Program by the New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection of the Comprehensive Enforcement Program by the New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection of the Comprehensive Enforcement Program by the New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection of the Comprehensive Enforcement Program by the New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection of the Comprehensive Enforcement Program by the New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection of the Comprehensive Enforcement Program by the New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection of the Comprehensive Enforcement Program by the New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection of the Comprehensive Enforcement Program by the New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection of the Comprehensive Enforcement Program by the New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection of the Comprehensive Enforcement Program by the New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection of the Comprehensive Enforcement Program by the New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection of the Comprehensive Enforcement Program by the New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection of the New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection of the New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection of the New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection of the New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection of the New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection of the New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection of the New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection of the New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection of the New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection of the New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection of the New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection of the New Jersey Fund for Client Protection of the Ne Service upon which this order is based; Certified Mail - Signed by & NOT RETURUED. Refused Returned Unclaimed Regular Mail - Not Returned Returned Other IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Defendant pay to the New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection ("the Fund") the balance due of \$5,000.00 payable at \$\_\_\_\_\_\_ effective \_\_\_/\_\_/06\_. The Defendant shall keep the Fund informed of any change in Defendant's financial circumstances. Defendant shall also se the Fund of any change in Defendant's employment or residence. If Defendant is thirty (30) days in arrears with any one (1) payment, then the whole balance becomes due and owing, and the Fund may use any and all available means to collect it. Financial Obligation Fulfilled. T IS ALSO ORDERED THAT: JUDGMENT WILL BE ENTERED this 28th day of July 2006 on Docket Number MER-L-5664-94; PAID AT HEARING. A LUMP SUM PAYMENT OF \$ must be made by INCOME WITHHOLDING is ordered, and is binding on current and future income sources. LIEN be entered against proceeds from any settlement. **EMPLOYMENT SEARCH** contacts to be made per Days/hours county jail under the authority of the Labor Assistance Program or Enforced Community Service Program. Cost to Defendant: \$15.00 enrollment fee and \$2.00 per day fee. Total fee: \$\_\_\_\_\_. Failure to comply may result in mandatory incarceration (\$\_\_\_\_\_\_ Condition of release). Start Date: \_\_\_/\_\_/\_\_. RELIST for return to Comprehensive Enforcement Proceedings on A BENCH WARRANT for the Defendant is hereby recommended/ordered. The Defendant was properly noticed for court appearance and failed to appear (service noted above). Defendant may be release from incarceration upon payment of \$

I HEREBY DECLARE THAT I UNDERSTAND ALL PRO	OVISIONS OF THIS RECOMMENDATION/ORDER.
This order is being entered in default. KENNETH	F. IREK
Witness:	
So recommended to the Court by the Hearing Officer.	1 1 6 50 4
Name: BEVERLY BROWN SCHORR, ESQ.	Signature: Sever Sour Choring
SO ORDERED by the Court:	BEVERLY BROWN SCHORR, ESQ.
Name: F. PATRICK MC MANIMON, J.S.C. Date: 778 06	Signature: Johnson Winner F. DATRICK MC MANIMON, J.S.C.

PLEASE NOTIFY COURT OF DISABILITY ACCOMMODATION NEEDS

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY	
Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.  Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.  Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.  1. A Addressed to:  Mr. Kerneth Drek  9800 D  # 261 Jopanga Cyn Blud.  Chatsworth, Ca. 91311	A. Signature  X	
	3. Service Type  Certified Mail  Registered Insured Mail  C.O.D.	
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)	
2. Article Number 7003 3110 0005 3285 1869 (Transfer from service label)		

PS Form 3811, February 2004

85 1869	U.S. Postal ServiceTM CERTIFIED MAILTM RE (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance For delivery information visit our websit	Coverage Provided)
0005 328	Postage \$ Certified Fee \$/15/06 Return Reciept Fee (Endorsement Required)	Postmark Here
3770	Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required)  Total Postage & Fees	
2003	Sired, Apt. No. or PO Box No. #26/ Jopang City, State, ZIF+4 Chatsworth CA PS Form 3800, June 2002	9800 D a Cyn flud. 91311 See Reverse for Instructions